

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

9 May 2021 8 May 2024 10358720 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 9 May 2006

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Toyota Tsusho Europe SA Czech Republic Branch

Plzeňská 3185/5b, 150 00 Praha 5 - Smíchov, Czech Republic

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0053545

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Trading of automotive parts, steel, non ferrous materials, electronic equipment and chemicals including related logistics and warehousing operations with added value. Procurement of machines and their installation at customer's premises. Trading of consumables. Transport management and forwarding in accordance with agreed delivery schedules. Assembly of auto components. Internal and external insurance services.

Paul Graaf Chief Operating Officer, Management Systems, MSIS Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA, Táborská 31, 140 00 Prague 4, Czech Republic for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
TOYOTA TSUSHO EUROPE SA Czech Republic Branch Plzeňská 3185/5b, 150 00 Praha 5 - Smíchov, Czech Republic	ISO 9001:2015 Trading of auto parts, chemicals, steel, logistics, electronics, insurance.
TOYOTA TSUSHO EUROPE SA Czech Republic Branch Liberec Service Center, Heyrovského 488, 463 12 Liberec XXIII Doubí, Czech Republic	ISO 9001:2015 Trading of chemicals, non-ferrous materials, warehousing.
TOYOTA TSUSHO EUROPE SA Czech Republic Branch Kolín Service Center, Průmyslová zona Ovčáry 277, 280 02 Ovčáry, Czech Republic	ISO 9001:2015 Warehousing, chemicals, spare parts logistics, procurement of machines and installations, transportation, assembly.
TOYOTA TSUSHO EUROPE SA Czech Republic Branch Prague Service Center, Poděbradská 602, 250 90 Praha Východ, Czech Republic	ISO 9001:2015 Warehousing, transportation, forwarding.
TOYOTA TSUSHO NEXTY ELECTRONICS EUROPE GmbH Czech Republic Branch Plzeňská 3185/5b, Smíchov, 15000 Praha 5, Czech Republic	ISO 9001:2015 Trading of electronicsn and related administration.
TOYOTA TSUSHO EUROPE SA Czech Republic Branch Plzen Service Center, Panattoni Park Pilsen West – Building C, Tovární 168, 330 23 Úherce, Czech Republic	ISO 9001:2015 Warehousing.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA, Táborská 31, 140 00 Prague 4, Czech Republic for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom